CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

CONTRACT
TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2343-A2
Name: D€ANgelo Brothers, LLC., d/b/a Aquagenix
Address 6209 Bowdendale Avenue Jacksonville FL 32216
City State Zip

Joshua Lundy Branch Manager

Contractor’s Administrator Name: Title:

(904) 262-2001 .~ (904)262-0010 .. joshua.lundy@dbiservices.com

Tel#:

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract for Total Aquatic Pond and Ditch Management $9,804.00/Annually

Contract Name: Contract Value:

Amendment No. 1/First Extension to the Contract for Total Aquatic Pond and Ditch Management for

Brief Description:
Contract Dates : From: 10/1/16 to: 9/30/19 Status: New X Renew X Amend#  WA/Task Order
How Procured: _ Sole Source ___ Single Source K ITB __ RFP _ RFQ  Coop. __ Other
If Processing an Amendment:
Contract #: CM2343 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: No Change
New Contract Dates: 10/01/2020 to 09/30/2021 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: No Change
NTTC =~~~ ~7 7" 77777"Y PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6
R — Public Works (Solid Wst,R&B) & NAU
2. — Submitting Department
- T 03404541-546710 (R&B)
3. Funding Source/Acct #
4.

727 2iuh

’ée‘ffn%ttorney( )}ﬁa{ed//s to form only) Dafe

Comments:

L

COTNTV MANACER _ FINAT SIGNATURF APPRNVAT.

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:
Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department
Office of Management & Budget
Contract Management
Clerk Finance



Contract No.CM2343-A2
Bid/Proposal No.: NCl16-022

AMENDMENT NO. 02/SECOND EXTENSION TO THE
CONTRACT FOR TOTAL AQUATIC POND AND DITCH MANAGEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this ‘ day of

, 2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision

of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as “County”)

and DeAngelo Brothers, LLC., d/b/a Aquagenix, located at 6209

Bowdendale Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida hereinafter referred to
as “Wendor”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Contract for Total
Aquatic Pond and Ditch Management (hereinafter referred to as
“Contract”) on or about August 8, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the original Contract provided for an initial term
beginning October 1, 2016 and terminating September 30, 2019,
with an option to extend for two (2) additional terms in one (1)
year increments upon mutual agreement between the parties; total
contract length and individual one (1) year extensions shall not
exceed five (5) years from date of execution; and

WHEREAS, on or about September 19, 2019, the parties agreed
to extend the Contract for a one (1) year term beginning October

1, 2019 and ending September 20, 2020; and



Contract No. CM2343-A2
Bid/Proposal No.: NC16-022
WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Contract for an
additional one (1) year term beginning October 1, 2020 and
ending September 30, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1. In accordance with Section 18 of the Contract, the
performance period is hereby extended for an additional
one (1) vyear period beginning October 1, 2020 and
terminating September 30, 2021.

2. All other provisions of the Contract not 1in conflict
with this Amendment shall remain in full force and
effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

\nager
DEANGFET.O RROTHFRS. LLC, D/B/A
AQU,
By:
Its



